6508	22
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700371999847
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	TELED 2021 SEP 29 AM 9: 27 AND ANY OF STATE
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	RECEIVED

Y suller



# Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE 09/29/2021

\*\*WALK IN\*\*

ENTITY NAME LidWorks, Co

DOCUMENT NUMBER\_\_\_\_\_

# \*\*PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN\*\*

XXXXXX

Plaix Copy Certified Copy Certificate of Status

\*\*PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY\*\*

Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Certificate of Good Standing

# \*\*APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION \*\*

TOTAL OWED \$78.75 ACCOUNT #: 120160000072  $\leq R F/l$ 

## ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to Section 607.1105 of the Florida Business Corporation Act ("Act"), these Articles of Merger, which relate to the merger (the "Merger") of LW 2021 Co., a Florida corporation (the "Non-Surviving Entity"), with and into LidWorks, Co., a Florida corporation (the "Surviving Entity"), provide as follows:

#### ARTICLE I State of Incorporation of the Non-Surviving Entity

The name, form/entity type, and state of incorporation of the Non-Surviving Entity is as follows:

State of Incorporation

LW 2021 Co.

Name

Florida

Corporation

Type of Organization

#### ARTICLE II State of Incorporation of Surviving Entity

The name, form/entity type, and state of incorporation of the Surviving Entity is as a follows:

NameState of IncorporationType of OrganizationLidWorks, Co.FloridaCorporation

### ARTICLE III Approval of the Merger

The Merger was approved by each of the Non-Surviving Entity and the Surviving Entity in accordance with Section 607.1101(1)(b) of the Act. The plan of merger between the Non-Surviving Entity and Surviving Entity was duly approved by the shareholders of each entity in the manner required by the Act and the articles of incorporation of such entities.

### ARTICLE IV Domestic Filing Entity

The Surviving Entity existed before the Merger and is a domestic filing entity.

Dated September 29, 2021.

[Signatures appear on the following page.]

**LW 2021 CO.**, a Florida corporation

ву:<u></u>

.

Name: Ugo Mazzarolo Title: President

LIDWORKS, CO.,

a Florida corporation

By: 🔥 Name: Ugo Mazzarolo Title: President